
1

2

3

4

D

6

7

8

I
10

lt
t2

13

t4

l5

16

t7

t8

19

20

2r

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION OF TIIE TOHONO O'ODHAM IBGISI.ATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving an Attorney Contract with the Inw Firm

of Rothstein, Walther, Donatelli, Hughes,
Dahlstrom & Cronfor Fiscal Year 1993)

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 92446

during Fiscal Year 1992, the law firm of Rothstein, Walther,

Donatelli, Hughes, DsLlstrom & Cron (the "Rothstein F'irm") was

engaged by Attorney Contract (as amended by Amendment No. 7)

to assist the Attorney General in providing legal representation

with respect to malters ussociuled with the operatian of Papago

Bingo; and

the Attomey Contruct was for a term which eniled on September

30, 1992; and

the l*gislalive Council approved a fiscal year 1993 Operating

Budget for the Otfue of Attomey General which included an

allocMion of $20,000., for an Attorney Contract with the

Rothstein Finn to continue the legal representation provided to the

Nation; and

a substanfial portion of the legal work performeil by the Rothstein

Firm relales to federal court litigation and other matters designed

to secure a Tribal-State Compact with the Stae oJ Aizona; and

the cost of such representa:tion benefits all parties to the

management agreement between the Nation anil the manager of

Papago Bingo anil is iherefore a reasonable cost of the ganing

WHEREAS,

wHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

wHEREAS,



t
2

3

4

5

6

8

I
10

1t

t2

13

l4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2r

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLATION NO.92446
(Approving an Attorney Contract with the Law Firm
of Rothstein, Walther, Donatelli, Hughes,
Dahlstrom & Cronfor Ftscal Year 1993)
Page 2 of 5

operution within the meoning of section 7.1.A of the management

agreement; and

WHEREA$ the Budget & Ftnance Committee, the Domestic Affairs

Committee and the Tiibsl-Stme Compact Negotiaing Committee

recommend (1) afuIitional funding for an Attorney Contract with

the Rothstein Firm in the stnount of $54,692., for the provision

of semices mutualb beneftcial to the Natian and the manager of

Papago Bingo, anil (2) that payment of such attomeys' tees and

expenses shall be initially made from the Papago Bingo Revenue

Account, Account No. 920004, subject to reimbursemefi of ail

such amounts by Papago Bingo as operating expenseg and

WHEREAS, the Attorney General and the Domestic \ffairs Committee

recommend approval of an Attorney Contract with the Rothstein

Finn for Fiscal Yeur 1993 in the amount of $74,692.

NOW, T'HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED TTIAT:

1. The Tohono O'Odham Izgislative Council hereby approves

the Attorney Contract with the Rothstein Firm for Fiscal Year

1993 in the anount of $74,692., anil in the fonn anached

hereto.



1

2

3

4

o

6

t

8

I
10

11

72

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2r

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION NO.92446
(Approving an Attorney Contract with the Inw Finn
of Rothstein, Walther, Donatelli, Hughes,
Dahlstrom & Cronfor Ftscal Year 1993)
Page 3 of 5

2. The Chairman of the Natian h authorized anil ilirected to

execate the AAorney Contract.

3. All fees anil expenses payable under the Attorney Contract

and which constitute operating costs of Papago Bingo shall be

paidfrom the Papago Bingo Revenue Account, Account No.

920004, anil shall be reimbursed by Papago Bingo anil

credited to such Account; provided that at no time shall the

cumulative anil unreimburseil payments trom the Revenue

Account exceed the sum of $54,692.

4. All fees and expenses not subject to payment anil

reimbursernent uniler the preceding paragraph, and not

exceeiling the total sum of $20,000, shall be paiil from the

Fiscal Year 1993 Operating Builgetfor the Office of Attorney

General.

The foregoing Resolution was passeil by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative
Council on the 17TII. ilay of NOVEMBER . 1992 at a meeting a which a
quorum was present with a vote oJ 1,382.0 FOR; 127.0 AGAINST; 57.0 NOT
VOTING; and 158.0 [8] ABSENT, pursuent to the powers vested in the
Council by Section 2 a of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono
O'Odharn Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18,
1986; and approved bl the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Alfairs
(Operaions) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,
1934 (48 Stat. 984).



1

2

3

4

o

6

8

I
10

ll
t2

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2r

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION NO.92446
(Approving an Attomey Contrsct with the Law Firm
of Rothstein, Walther, Donatelli, Hughes,
Dahlstrom & Cronfor Fiscal Year 1993)
Page 4 of 5

Ann Antone, I*gislMive Chairwoman

APPROVED on the ?3 ilay of 24,./,--
il / /: / O o'clock, /F- .M.

Said Resolution was submitted for approu,al to the offrce of the Choitman o1f the
Tohono O'Odhan Nation oI the ,/qa day of Htu^./,t t- , DZA, at

3l a7 o'clock, ? .M., purcuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article VII of the Constittrtion anil will become effective upon his approval or
upon hisfailure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

19QZ--

UA", ot ?1a,ou'&u . rs1-e-

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIA,TIVE COUNCIL

OORE, ChairmanOSIAH
O'ODHAM NATION

[ ] DISAPPROVED)



I
2

3

4

5

6

I

8

I
10

1l

12

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUmON NO.92446
(Approving an Afromey Contract wilh the Law Ftrm
of Rothstein, Walther, Donatelli, Hughes,
Dahlstrom & Cronfor Ftscal Vear 1993)
Page 5 of 5

Returneit to tne Lcgistotiye secretary on tne 23d;ry ,7 QilgtfqbOl
u-qL-"r ll.Qb o'ctock, Q .u.



IiOVEDs CoUNCILMAN itoHN RENO

SECOND:@

RESOIUIrON NO. 92-446

SUBJECT:

RC|:IIISTEIN, IIAI,TIIER. DONATELLI, HUGHES. DAIILSTROM &

CRON FOR FISCAL YEAR 1993DATE: NOVEMBER L7. T992

cu

CHUKUT

HICKIWAN

BABOgUIVARI
229.O

SAN

GU

scgltK
107.O

SELLS
310. 0

SIF
158

ISTRICTS REPRESEN?ATIVES OF VOTES FOR AGAINST
NO?

VOTING ABSENT

CHUKUT KIrK 1. Kenneth williams
163.0 (Ilarrlet Toro)

2. Alberta u. Lopez
(B€rdella.toae)

81. 5

81. 5

x

x

tlIcKIwAN 1. Lloyd Francisco
125.0 (Billy c. uanuel)

2. uanuel osequeda, Jr.
)

x

x x

CU VO 1. Uichael. Floreg
114.0

2. Emilio Lewis
(Anthony Fl-oreE )

57. O

57.0

x

sAN LucY 1. Albert I'lanuel, Jr.
106. O (l,lax P. Joge )

2. John Reno
()

55. U

s3.0

x

x

x

PISINEUo 1. atohnaon Jose
11e.o ( )2. cheBter Antone

( Felnando valentine)

59.5

5v.5

x

x x

cU ACHI 1. Alex Ramon
166.0 (Fernando ,toaquin)

2. wlllard Anita
()

83.0

83.0

x

x

x

ABoQUMRI 1. Earl A. Francisco
29.O (Kenneth chico, sr. )2. Frances uiguel.

i )

114. 5

114. 5

x

x

SAN XAVIER 1. .toanne C. Preston
].27 -O (carmelita uattias )2. Eugene Enis, Sr.

(Michael R. RioB )

63.5

53.5

x

v x

CllItK TOAK 1. .toAnn Franci3co
07. O (David Valenzuela Sr.)

2. Francea Francisco
{Joaeph Juan)

5J. f, x

x

ELLS 1. .toEeph T. ,toaquin
10.0 (Laffy carcia)

2. Andrew Patricio
(t uciUe EncinaE )

155.0

155. O

x

x

x

OIDAK 1. Uary Ann Antone
.O (Nlna Jose)

2. Willard Juan, Sr.
(Delbert Thomag )

79.O

79.O

x

x

TOTAL t,724.O 1,382.O t27.O 158.O [81

**PASSED VOTES


